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2024 Winter Girl's South  Sectional - 2/10/2024 to 2/11/2024

Results
 
Women 50 Yard Free

Meet Record: 23.63 2015! Dorian McMenemy

State Record: 23.18 2019# Michaela Chokureva

State QualD1: 26.84@

State QualD2: 26.52&

AA Automatic: 23.08$

AA Consider: 23.50+

Meet Qualifying:  26.89

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

DUXB FRAnna Szafran1 24.45&

MEDF SRJill DePiero2 24.74&

CANTAnnie McLean3 24.96&

MARS JRAudrey Hannigan4 25.23&

NORT JRAlly Jacques5 25.30&

NANT SOMyah Johnson6 25.37&

BFEEAvary Serpa7 25.65&

DOVE SONora Olson8 25.79&

NAUS SRIzzy Hardwicke*9 26.23&

SCIT SOMcKenzie Gilmore*9 26.23&

ARCH JRGianna Guerriero11 26.30&

DEDHS SRJade Brown12 26.31&

BRID SREva Chaves13 26.40&

FRAN SREmma Ferreira14 26.43&

HOPK FROlivia Scalora15 26.65@

DOVE SOCaroline Ho16 26.90

NEWB SRAnnabelle Huston17 26.93

STOU SODaniela Vernot18 26.97

MARS JRAddison Rhodes19 27.13

NAUS SRNina Mako20 28.14

 
Women 100 Yard Free

Meet Record: 51.68 2014! Marie Chamberlain

State Record: 49.73 2021# Malia Amuan

State QualD1: 58.81@

State QualD2: 58.63&

AA Automatic: 50.15$

AA Consider: 51.10+

Meet Qualifying:  59.64

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SHAR SOFeining Huang1 53.09&

25.28 27.81

CANTKeeley Harney2 54.26&

25.98 28.28

MARS JRAudrey Hannigan3 55.22&

26.25 28.97

FRAN JRHarika Birali4 55.28&

26.72 28.56

COHAAnnabelle Martin5 56.45&

26.80 29.65

NAUS SRIzzy Hardwicke6 56.69&

27.29 29.40

NANT SOMyah Johnson7 57.11&

26.94 30.17

BFEEAvary Serpa8 57.12&

27.05 30.07

ARCH FRSaraellen Mathewson9 57.24&

27.56 29.68

HING SRKelsey Donegan10 57.25&

27.55 29.70

BSTA 24Emily Donatio11 57.58&

27.48 30.10

DOVE SONora Olson12 57.78&

27.80 29.98

MEDF SRJill DePiero13 57.80&

26.88 30.92

FRAN SREmma Ferreira14 57.91&

27.37 30.54

HING SOEmma Izmirlic15 58.24&

27.84 30.40

DOVE SOCaroline Ho16 58.26&

27.85 30.41

PLYM FRAva Goicoechea17 58.86

27.12 31.74

NEWB SRAnnabelle Huston18 59.19

27.92 31.27

NEWB JRTrinity Coleman19 59.35

28.43 30.92

MVRH SROlympia Hall20 1:00.81

28.92 31.89

 
Women 200 Yard Free

Meet Record: 1:49.94 2018! Ashley Loomis

State Record: 1:48.32 2019# Malia Amuan

State QualD1: 2:08.95@

State QualD2: 2:07.54&

AA Automatic: 1:48.74$

AA Consider: 1:50.65+

Meet Qualifying:  2:10.54

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SEEK 24Addison Abreu1 1:52.69&

26.28 28.23 29.2328.95

BFEELeah Walden2 1:55.28&

26.26 28.42 29.9030.70

DUXB SRAlli (C) Brown3 1:55.31&

26.79 29.04 29.7029.78

SCIT SRPaige Bleckley4 1:59.99&

27.70 30.42 30.9930.88

MANS JRAddison MacDonald5 2:00.39&

28.45 30.45 30.4331.06

DUXB SRKirsten (C) Thorn6 2:00.87&

28.54 30.76 30.6630.91

NORT JRAlly Jacques7 2:01.47&

27.89 30.56 31.5631.46

MARS SRRachel Ruminer8 2:03.46&

28.71 31.32 31.3732.06

NANT FREvie Phelps9 2:05.47&

28.55 31.21 33.1132.60

FRAN FRAva Pecora10 2:06.26&

29.25 32.39 32.0232.60

FRAN SRSydney Bourgeois11 2:06.46&

29.23 32.29 31.5233.42

BSTA 26Alexa Lopez Vergara12 2:06.95&

29.26 32.43 31.7833.48

PLYM JRMolly Lutz13 2:07.84@

29.99 31.56 33.3632.93

NAUS SOLaura Kaser14 2:08.14@

29.78 30.93 33.9233.51

FRAN SRAshley Desroches15 2:08.96

28.90 32.96 32.9934.11

STJP JRLeila Evans16 2:09.00

28.56 32.94 32.6234.88

MEDF SOJordan Iovino17 2:09.44

29.30 32.77 33.0034.37

 
Women 500 Yard Free

Meet Record: 4:52.38 1999! Samantha Arsenault

State Record: 4:50.79 2018# Ashley Loomis

State QualD1: 5:45.07@

State QualD2: 5:42.61&

AA Automatic: 4:53.06$

AA Consider: 4:58.20+

Meet Qualifying:  5:55.73

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

BFEELeah Walden1 5:04.54&

27.32 29.72 30.7330.33

30.89 30.86 31.28 31.29

31.50 30.62

SEEK 24Addison Abreu2 5:09.49&

27.41 29.50 30.9530.19

31.62 31.83 32.25 32.04

32.30 31.40

DUXB SRAlli (C) Brown3 5:11.01&

27.89 30.54 31.5531.29

31.73 31.75 32.05 31.84

31.77 30.60

NORT SOSarah Pescod4 5:17.63&

28.46 30.71 32.3731.92

31.92 32.27 32.98 32.91

32.65 31.44

FOXB JRAva Gallagher5 5:23.65&

29.51 32.59 33.0833.15

32.71 33.10 33.08 33.03

32.55 30.85

DUXB SRKirsten (C) Thorn6 5:23.94&

29.79 32.00 33.0832.68

33.16 33.28 33.28 33.02

32.35 31.30

MANS JRAddison MacDonald7 5:24.96&

29.22 31.75 33.1232.64

33.21 32.93 33.01 33.26

33.19 32.63

MARS SRRachel Ruminer8 5:29.03&

29.11 32.33 33.3032.79

33.25 33.55 33.57 34.00

34.02 33.11

DUXB SOMeredith Brown9 5:30.73&

28.51 31.64 33.5333.10

33.63 34.34 34.01 34.05

34.39 33.53

ATTL FRSamantha Provost10 5:36.59&

29.69 34.24 35.0835.13

34.84 34.52 34.32 33.86

33.69 31.22
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NANT FREvie Phelps11 5:37.89&

29.51 32.97 35.0934.40

34.43 34.02 35.26 34.53

33.92 33.76

MVRH JRPaula Geschke12 5:37.96&

28.91 32.26 34.6233.47

34.94 35.00 34.78 35.12

34.83 34.03

SHAR JRAvital Gerts13 5:38.57&

30.72 33.14 34.4434.00

34.51 34.56 34.69 35.03

34.70 32.78

FOXB SOMolly Lockwood14 5:40.04&

32.01 34.12 34.9835.27

34.64 34.71 34.98 34.20

33.47 31.66

FRAN FRAva Pecora15 5:41.33&

31.17 34.30 34.4435.18

35.24 34.57 34.52 34.41

34.16 33.34

FRAN SRSydney Bourgeois16 5:41.53&

30.90 33.35 34.8734.49

35.11 35.79 35.87 35.06

34.10 31.99

CARD FRMaeve Gleeson17 5:41.62&

30.17 33.67 35.0434.85

35.16 35.06 35.08 35.15

34.54 32.90

MEDF SOJordan Iovino18 5:42.29&

30.40 33.70 35.7134.96

34.90 34.64 35.04 35.14

34.68 33.12

NORL FRMurron McGillicuddy19 5:45.33

30.29 33.65 35.6835.21

35.22 35.25 34.98 35.62

35.62 33.81

NORT SOBrooke Carline20 5:48.84

31.66 33.98 34.9034.81

35.55 35.92 35.56 35.70

35.89 34.87

NANT SRHannah Harrington21 5:48.91

31.59 33.99 35.1234.99

35.18 35.34 36.10 35.96

35.74 34.90

SCIT FRRose Lindblom22 5:49.14

31.24 34.38 35.6135.43

35.70 35.08 35.90 35.69

35.70 34.41

FRAN SRAshley Desroches23 5:50.35

29.90 33.03 35.9135.32

36.18 36.53 35.83 36.26

35.83 35.56

STJP JRLeila Evans24 5:54.13

30.49 34.92 36.5336.51

36.55 36.68 36.76 36.96

35.40 33.33

SCIT JRDeryn Collins25 5:59.87

30.00 34.25 36.6636.32

37.11 37.56 38.04 37.69

37.29 34.95

PLYM SOKasey Joyce26 6:01.23

32.08 34.95 36.3436.60

36.71 36.93 37.52 37.28

36.89 35.93

 
Women 100 Yard Back

Meet Record: 57.07 2018! Julia Ali

State Record: 52.78 2016# Kaitlin Harty

State QualD1: 1:06.38@

State QualD2: 1:06.68&

AA Automatic: 54.73$

AA Consider: 55.91+

Meet Qualifying:  1:07.81

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

SHAR SOFeining Huang1 57.96@

28.46 29.50

SEEK 27Lydia Craft2 59.84@

29.34 30.50

FRAN JRHarika Birali3 1:00.02@

29.28 30.74

PLYM SOMolly St. Gelais4 1:02.00@

29.93 32.07

CANTKeeley Harney5 1:02.32@

30.50 31.82

HING SRKelsey Donegan6 1:03.42@

30.34 33.08

COHAAnnabelle Martin7 1:03.47@

30.81 32.66

MVRH JRPaula Geschke8 1:03.52@

30.59 32.93

HING SOEmma Izmirlic9 1:03.63@

30.68 32.95

NAUS SRNina Mako10 1:04.13@

30.87 33.26

ARCH FRSaraellen Mathewson11 1:04.60@

31.49 33.11

SCIT SRNora Lindblom12 1:04.69@

31.35 33.34

BFEEBrooke Silvia13 1:04.74@

31.66 33.08

FRAN FRSasha Baghdasaryan14 1:05.54@

32.32 33.22

NANT SOSara Dussault15 1:06.24@

32.05 34.19

CANTAtina Lee16 1:06.32@

32.13 34.19

KING SRMaddy Cleasby17 1:06.35@

32.64 33.71

MARS JRMolly Beston18 1:06.94

32.62 34.32

QUIN FRLeann Ruan19 1:07.22

32.50 34.72

NAUS JRIsabel Colella20 1:07.38

32.57 34.81

FRAN JRKeegan Wright21 1:07.73

32.55 35.18

MARS JRAddison Rhodes22 1:08.51

32.96 35.55

 
Women 100 Yard Breast

Meet Record: 1:02.67 2018! Mary Buckley

State Record: 1:01.74 2018# Mary Buckley

State QualD1: 1:16.48@

State QualD2: 1:16.06&

AA Automatic: 1:02.59$

AA Consider: 1:03.78+

Meet Qualifying:  1:17.86

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ATTL JRZuri Ferguson1 1:06.57&

31.41 35.16

MEDF SRNora Herbstzuber2 1:06.87&

31.41 35.46

ASHL SOMolly Connors3 1:10.06&

33.51 36.55

NANT SRHannah Gerardi4 1:10.40&

33.35 37.05

DUXB FRAnna Szafran5 1:10.66&

32.99 37.67

ARCH JRGianna Guerriero6 1:12.45&

33.33 39.12

NORT SRMattia McIntyre7 1:13.10&

33.53 39.57

SLWH JRBrielle Shelly8 1:14.32&

36.18 38.14

FRAN SRChristine Tang9 1:14.91&

35.21 39.70

BFEEBrooke Silvia10 1:15.00&

35.23 39.77

DEDHSTracey Brown11 1:15.07&

36.30 38.77

ASHL FRSophia Warnetski12 1:15.11&

35.22 39.89

BSTA 24Emily Donatio13 1:15.57&

35.98 39.59

NORW JRBridget Sople14 1:15.70&

35.67 40.03

QUIN SOChristina Guan15 1:15.78&

33.95 41.83

NEWB JRTrinity Coleman16 1:16.13@

34.41 41.72

NORL FRMurron McGillicuddy17 1:16.25@

35.85 40.40

NAUS JRLila Keeney18 1:16.38@

36.19 40.19

MARS SOGeorgia Pearson19 1:16.94

36.56 40.38

ATTL SOAva Dougherty--- DQ

36.64 40.34
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Women 100 Yard Fly

Meet Record: 54.69 2014! Taylor Strachan

State Record: 53.31 2021# Anna Boemer

State QualD1: 1:06.05@

State QualD2: 1:05.83&

AA Automatic: 54.38$

AA Consider: 55.48+

Meet Qualifying:  1:06.77

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

CANTAnnie McLean1 57.02&

26.10 30.92

NEWB FRSerenity Coleman2 59.65&

27.89 31.76

ATTL FRSamantha Provost3 1:01.07&

28.35 32.72

FOXB JRAva Gallagher4 1:01.27&

29.60 31.67

SCIT SRPaige Bleckley5 1:01.40&

28.54 32.86

DUXB SOMeredith Brown6 1:01.53&

28.46 33.07

SEEK 27Emily Tonino7 1:02.31&

29.48 32.83

DUXB JRNoelle Sanmarco8 1:02.49&

28.55 33.94

BSTA 26Alexa Lopez Vergara9 1:02.62&

30.52 32.10

SAND SREmma Jakubicka10 1:02.75&

28.86 33.89

NAUS SOLaura Kaser11 1:02.99&

28.91 34.08

PLYM FRAva Goicoechea12 1:03.11&

28.82 34.29

QUIN SRIsabelle Ng13 1:03.27&

29.00 34.27

FOXB SOMolly Lockwood14 1:03.36&

29.52 33.84

SLWH JRBrielle Shelly15 1:04.17&

30.01 34.16

HING SOElla Cignetti16 1:04.54&

30.18 34.36

DOVE SOAlison Sham17 1:05.08&

30.09 34.99

PLYM JRMolly Lutz18 1:05.22&

30.70 34.52

NORT SOBrooke Carline19 1:05.33&

30.79 34.54

STJPMaggie Seward20 1:06.15

32.26 33.89

 
Women 200 Yard IM

Meet Record: 2:04.16 2020! Megan Kramer

State Record: 2:01.56 2014# Jen Marrkand

State QualD1: 2:26.46@

State QualD2: 2:25.53&

AA Automatic: 2:01.46$

AA Consider: 2:04.01+

Meet Qualifying:  2:28.67

Yr Name         Team Finals Time

ATTL JRZuri Ferguson1 2:04.36&

26.55 30.24 29.6137.96

SEEK 27Lydia Craft2 2:09.89&

28.83 33.79 29.0538.22

MEDF SRNora Herbstzuber3 2:12.95&

29.97 32.82 31.6938.47

NORT SOSarah Pescod4 2:16.79&

29.92 32.75 32.0342.09

SEEK 27Emily Tonino5 2:17.67&

28.79 36.54 32.1240.22

SAND SREmma Jakubicka6 2:18.81&

28.43 34.72 33.2442.42

HING SOElla Cignetti7 2:19.70&

29.79 36.30 32.8140.80

SCIT SRNora Lindblom8 2:19.94&

29.56 34.84 33.9041.64

DUXB JRNoelle Sanmarco9 2:20.30&

29.02 35.81 33.4642.01

NEWB FRSerenity Coleman10 2:21.24&

29.33 36.23 32.7042.98

FRAN SRChristine Tang11 2:21.48&

30.27 35.60 33.3742.24

PLYM SOMolly St. Gelais12 2:22.27&

30.11 33.94 33.5544.67

QUIN SRIsabelle Ng13 2:23.16&

30.12 37.08 32.7743.19

NANT SOSara Dussault14 2:23.46&

32.94 36.42 33.6040.50

NANT SRHannah Gerardi15 2:24.12&

32.67 37.56 33.6940.20

KING SRMaddy Cleasby16 2:25.45&

32.70 34.93 33.8244.00

NORT SRMattia McIntyre17 2:25.47&

31.06 37.38 34.3842.65

STJPMaggie Seward18 2:26.59

32.60 37.70 33.3342.96

QUIN FRLeann Ruan19 2:33.73

32.93 37.26 36.3947.15

DOVE SOAlison Sham--- DFS

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 539.55 2005! Tess Waresmit

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

State QualD1: 190.00@

State QualD2: 195.00&

Meet Qualifying:  185.00

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

Finals

NORL SOMaddie Reif1 498.10&

MARS SRBrenna Short2 448.70&

NORT SOSadie Him3 416.25&

HOPK SREve Weatherhead4 415.35&

DURF 25Rachael Silva5 386.55&

WEST SRVictoria McGowan6 383.65&

NORW JRColleen Sisk7 381.80&

WEST SRAva Preskenis8 348.65&

DURF 25Madison Ferreira9 326.60&

NORW JRShea Larkee10 326.45&

BROC SOMarlyss Wagner11 320.25&

DURF 25Casey Carvalho12 307.10&

MEDF JRSophie Shield13 306.80&

DEDHS FRKeira Smid14 299.40&

DURF 26Sarah Raposa15 297.60&

 
Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 539.55 2005! Tess Waresmit

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

State QualD1: 190.00@

State QualD2: 195.00&

Meet Qualifying:  185.00

Yr Name         Team Semis Score

Semi-Finals

NORL SOMaddie Reif1 362.35&

MARS SRBrenna Short2 320.90&

NORT SOSadie Him3 310.75&

HOPK SREve Weatherhead4 302.35&

WEST SRVictoria McGowan5 295.10&

NORW JRColleen Sisk6 277.70&

DURF 25Rachael Silva7 271.70&

WEST SRAva Preskenis8 258.00&

DURF 25Madison Ferreira9 245.30&

BROC SOMarlyss Wagner10 244.30&

NORW JRShea Larkee11 243.05&

DURF 25Casey Carvalho12 224.65&

SAND SRMadelynn Keyes13 220.95&

MEDF JRSophie Shield14 217.40&

DURF 26Sarah Raposa15 217.10&

DEDHS FRKeira Smid16 209.85&
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Women 1 mtr Diving

Meet Record: 539.55 2005! Tess Waresmit

State Record: 579.30 2015# Meghan O'Brien

State QualD1: 190.00@

State QualD2: 195.00&

Meet Qualifying:  185.00

Yr Name         Team Prelim Score

Preliminaries

NORL SOMaddie Reif1 328.10&

MARS SRBrenna Short2 211.50&

HOPK SREve Weatherhead3 203.95&

NORT SOSadie Him4 190.95@

DURF 25Rachael Silva5 181.90

WEST SRVictoria McGowan6 181.80

NORW JRColleen Sisk7 174.65

WEST SRAva Preskenis8 169.90

BROC SOMarlyss Wagner9 165.05

DURF 25Madison Ferreira10 155.90

SAND SRMadelynn Keyes11 154.25

NORW JRShea Larkee12 148.15

MEDF JRSophie Shield13 146.60

DURF 25Casey Carvalho14 138.75

DURF 26Sarah Raposa15 131.60

DEDHS FRKeira Smid16 131.55

 
Women 200 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 1:40.75 2018! Nantucket

C Hofford, J Jordin, S Gerardi, K Pittman

State Record: 1:35.64 2012# Weston High School

J Avila, V Bryson, M Pierce, B Tocci

State QualD1: 1:51.53@

State QualD2: 1:50.82&

AA Automatic: 1:35.36$

AA Consider: 1:37.15+

Meet Qualifying:  1:53.83

  Team Relay Finals Time

DUXB1 1:41.52&

Anna Szafran FR Alli (C) Brown SR

Noelle Sanmarco JR Kirsten Thorn

24.81 24.65 25.7526.31

SEEK2 1:43.09&

Addison Abreu 24

24.39 27.25 24.3227.13

ATTL3 1:43.39&

Samantha Provost FR

25.77 27.49 22.9427.19

MEDF4 1:44.45&

Nora Herbstzuber SR

25.93 26.60 24.8227.10

CANT5 1:45.55&

Olivia Hickey Keeley Harney

Julianne Gilchrist Annie McLean

28.16 25.48 24.7027.21

MARS6 1:47.91&

Addison Rhodes JR

27.76 27.27 25.6527.23

SCIT7 1:48.27&

Sophie Bokavich Rose Lindblom FR

Nora Lindblom SR McKenzie Gilmore SO

27.96 28.62 25.5126.18

FRAN8 1:48.32&

Keegan Wright JR Ava Pecora FR

Sasha Baghdasaryan FR Christine Tang SR

28.04 26.57 26.9126.80

ARCH9 1:48.86&

Gianna Guerriero JR Sabrina Dexter

Madeline Cleary SO Saraellen Mathewson FR

26.52 29.05 26.2327.06

PLYM10 1:48.94&

Molly Lutz JR Addyson Doyle SO

Kasey Joyce SO Molly St. Gelais SO

27.15 27.63 26.4627.70

DOVE11 1:49.03&

Caroline Ho SO Clara Lombard SO

Kate Dawley SO Alison Sham SO

27.17 27.51 27.3327.02

DEDHS12 1:49.07&

Jade Brown SR Fiona McCafferty JR

Molly Downey JR Samantha Buhlman FR

26.44 28.41 27.0927.13

HOPK13 1:49.41&

Anna Burke Maeve Hanscom JR

Natalie Bouffard SR Olivia Scalora FR

27.91 32.03 26.1923.28

NANT14 1:49.54&

Evie Phelps FR

27.98 28.32 25.3827.86

SAND15 1:50.21&

Emma Jakubicka SR

26.69 29.14 27.1127.27

NORT16 1:51.07@

Mattia McIntyre SR Eve Henry JR

Maya O'Connell JR Kaelin Harren SR

27.59 27.76 27.8627.86

BRID*17 1:52.88

Delilah Danh SO Eily Mitchell JR

Riley Gillespie JR Eva Chaves SR

29.45 28.28 26.2328.92

NAUS*17 1:52.88

Isabel Colella JR Lila Keeney JR

Erin McFarland JR Alera Michaud 8

28.08 29.26 26.9428.60

NEWB19 1:54.17

Amelia Davis SR Piper Reis SO

Hannah Blanchard JR Caroline Huston SO

27.95 29.74 26.9129.57

NORL20 1:56.15

Paige Stewart FR Julia Lubrano SR

Kate Anastos SR Murron McGillicuddy FR

28.03 30.00 27.6730.45

BFEE21 1:56.30

Hazel Thomas Brynn Neary

Katie Lancaster Avery Dunderdale

28.98 29.33 23.3334.66

 
Women 400 Yard Free Relay

Meet Record: 3:34.04 2018! Duxbury

M Buckley, A Jamieson, J Ali, G Ali

State Record: 3:27.71 2010# Andover High School

A Korsberg,M Patterson, M D'Innocenzo, R Moore

State QualD1: 4:05.80@

State QualD2: 4:04.05&

AA Automatic: 3:27.68$

AA Consider: 3:31.16+

Meet Qualifying:  4:13.24

  Team Relay Finals Time

DUXB1 3:41.95&

Alli (C) Brown SR Anna Szafran FR

Kirsten Thorn Meredith Brown SO

26.04 54.19 54.6225.99

27.47 56.89 26.48 56.25

SEEK2 3:45.00&

Addison Abreu 24

25.54 53.13 59.8528.45

28.45 59.20 25.54 52.82

FRAN3 3:51.08&

Ashley Desroches SR

28.32 1:00.31 58.2927.42

27.05 58.02 26.19 54.46

NORT4 3:51.56&

Sarah Pescod SO

26.67 56.04 1:01.1229.01

28.84 1:00.16 25.92 54.24

HING5 3:53.29&

Kelsey Donegan SR Dory Maguire FR

Emma Izmirlic SO Ella Cignetti SO

27.70 57.26 1:01.7629.14

27.12 57.17 27.06 57.10

BFEE6 3:53.37&

Avary Serpa

27.97 58.60 1:01.3428.93

28.21 59.43 25.84 54.00

NAUS7 3:53.88&

Laura Kaser SO

27.07 57.24 1:00.3328.50

28.16 59.85 27.06 56.46

SCIT8 3:56.36&

Deryn Collins JR Sophie Bokavich

Maeve Lynch Paige Bleckley SR

28.42 59.87 1:01.3329.47

27.84 59.45 26.52 55.71

NEWB9 3:57.32&

Serenity Coleman FR

28.63 58.35 1:00.5928.46

26.86 58.14 28.81 1:00.24

DOVE10 3:57.90&

Alison Sham SO Caroline Ho SO

Kate Dawley SO Nora Olson SO

28.92 1:00.88 58.3727.75

29.29 1:00.68 27.20 57.97
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2024 Winter Girl's South  Sectional - 2/10/2024 to 2/11/2024

Results
(Women 400 Yard Free Relay)

PLYM11 3:58.46&

Molly Lutz JR Addyson Doyle SO

Kasey Joyce SO Molly St. Gelais SO

28.54 58.84 1:01.5628.54

29.22 1:00.91 27.32 57.15

NANT12 4:00.97&

Hannah Harrington SR Evie Phelps FR

Sara Dussault SO Hannah Gerardi SR

29.33 1:01.32 1:00.2228.86

28.38 59.66 28.55 59.77

KING13 4:02.42&

Darcy Pollender FR Olivia Cleasby FR

Maddy Cleasby SR Rachel Bailer SR

28.45 59.32 1:01.8529.27

28.77 1:00.14 29.23 1:01.11

HOPK14 4:03.80&

Anna Burke Maeve Hanscom JR

Maya Weil-Meggison JR Olivia Scalora FR

29.30 1:00.85 1:00.6428.48

29.33 1:02.25 28.97 1:00.06

SAND15 4:04.11@

Emma Jakubicka SR

27.81 58.40 1:01.0828.44

29.48 1:02.33 28.44 1:02.30

ATTL16 4:07.52

Caroline Lynch-Bartek JR Abbi Rodriques SR

Ava Dougherty SO Sydney Dorval SR

28.72 1:00.46 1:04.1930.52

29.48 1:03.02 28.25 59.85

CANT17 4:08.41

Caitlyn Reynolds Olivia Hickey

Julianne Gilchrist Atina Lee

29.60 1:02.60 1:01.5928.83

29.03 1:03.43 29.02 1:00.79

MARS18 4:09.07

McKenzie Gezotis FR Soomin Jeong SR

Molly Beston JR Georgia Pearson SO

29.67 1:01.83 1:09.3528.94

23.51 56.93 29.23 1:00.96

DEDHS19 4:11.02

Samantha Buhlman FR Fiona McCafferty JR

Molly Downey JR Jade Brown SR

30.12 1:01.80 1:05.0431.10

30.24 1:04.85 28.43 59.33

 
Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

Meet Record: 1:46.66 2018! Duxbury

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

State Record: 1:44.80 2018# Duxbury High School

J Ali, M Buckley, G Ali, A Jamieson

State QualD1: 2:05.30@

State QualD2: 2:02.20&

AA Automatic: 1:44.27$

AA Consider: 1:46.16+

Meet Qualifying:  2:05.65

  Team Relay Finals Time

ATTL1 1:53.84&

Zuri Ferguson JR Ava Dougherty SO

Samantha Provost FR Caroline Lynch-Bartek JR

25.68 34.48 26.7026.98

MEDF2 1:54.78&

Jordan Iovino SO Nora Herbstzuber SR

Anna Koch SR Jill DePiero SR

31.56 30.70 24.3728.15

NORT3 1:55.70&

Sarah Pescod SO

29.05 33.46 24.3128.88

NANT4 1:55.72&

Sara Dussault SO Hannah Gerardi SR

Martina Savova JR Myah Johnson SO

30.28 31.42 25.1028.92

NEWB5 1:56.10&

Caroline Huston SO Trinity Coleman JR

Serenity Coleman FR Annabelle Huston SR

30.98 32.74 25.7726.61

FRAN6 1:56.96&

Harika Birali JR

28.07 39.50 26.0123.38

SCIT7 1:57.35&

McKenzie Gilmore SO Nora Lindblom SR

Paige Bleckley SR Deryn Collins JR

30.51 33.22 26.6926.93

BFEE8 1:58.15&

Avary Serpa

31.20 32.95 27.1826.82

NAUS9 1:59.52&

Nina Mako SR Lila Keeney JR

Laura Kaser SO Izzy Hardwicke SR

30.66 35.71 25.7127.44

CANT10 1:59.94&

Atina Lee Keeley Harney

Annie McLean Olivia Hickey

31.15 35.87 27.2225.70

HING11 2:00.42&

Kelsey Donegan SR Genevieve Vale SR

Ella Cignetti SO Emma Izmirlic SO

29.88 35.57 25.8129.16

QUIN12 2:00.62&

Leann Ruan FR Christina Guan SO

Isabelle Ng SR Sophie Shaw SR

30.96 33.39 28.6727.60

MARS13 2:01.06&

Addison Rhodes JR Soomin Jeong SR

Rachel Ruminer SR Audrey Hannigan JR

31.43 35.41 25.0529.17

ARCH14 2:01.67&

Saraellen Mathewson FR

30.24 35.92 26.8228.69

ASHL15 2:02.92@

Chelsea Washburn SO Molly Connors SO

Rebecca Kriegsman SO Sadie Gilhooly SO

31.16 32.31 28.4531.00

DEDHS16 2:05.03@

Jade Brown SR Tracey Brown

Layla Radosta SO Samantha Buhlman FR

31.51 34.61 27.4231.49

BARN17 2:06.00

Carly Steenstra SR Megan Garthee SO

Lillian Luechauer SR Alexa Garthee SR

31.84 37.16 27.7929.21

SAND18 2:13.18

Emma Moynihan JR Lexi Eastman JR

Paige Trepanier SR Meghan Jakubicka SO

34.12 37.09 28.1133.86

DUXB--- DQ

Caitlin McIntyre Meredith Brown SO

Noelle Sanmarco JR Anna Wang

32.92 33.05 26.8027.59

DOVE--- DQ

Nora Olson SO Laura Green JR

Kate Dawley SO Clara Lombard SO

31.25 35.47 26.7530.40


